' · F

EMLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

1.17

New Delhi-110002, the 11th April 2017

No. V-33(13)16/2002-E.IV—In pursuance of Section 25 of the ESI Act, 1948 (34 of 1948) read with Regulation 10 of ESI (General) Regulation, 1950, the Chairman, ESI Corporation hereby constitutes the Regional Board for Uttar Pradesh State which shall consist of the following members, namely:—

SI. No.	Name of Representative	Designation	
1	Minister of Labour, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh		Under Regulation
2		Chairman	Reg. 10(1)(a)
_	Principal Secretary, Labour Department, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh	Vice-Chairman	Reg. 10(1)(b)
3	Secretary Medical, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh	Member	Reg. 10(1)(c)
4	Director, ESI Scheme, Labour Medical Services, Uttar Pradesh	Member	Reg. 10(1)(d)(i)
5	Sr. State Medical Commissioner, ESIC (North Zone) Kanpur	Member Ex-Officio	Reg. 10(1)(d)(ii)
6	 Sh. L.K. Jhunjhunwala, Co-Chairman, Uttar Pradesh Committee, PHD Chamber of Commerce and Industries C/o Director, K.M. Sugar Mills Ltd., 76 Aldico Greens, Gomati Nagar, Lucknow. 	Employers' Representative	Reg. 10(1)(e)
7	Shri Ravindera Singh, General Secretary, Uttar Pradesh, Laghu Udyog Bharati, 1E/11, Swami Ramtirth Nagar, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi – 110055 Tel. No. 011 – 23625064	Employers' Addl. Representative	Proviso to Reg. 10(1)
8	Shri Arun Kumar Agrawal, 386/299, F-1, Anand Apartments, Mumfordganj, Allahabad- 211 022 (U.P.) Mob. No. +91-9336360359	Employers' Addl. Representative	Proviso to Reg. 10(1)
	Shri Anjar Ahmed, Bidi Shramik Union, Mohalla-Navagaja, District-Amroha.	Employees' Representative	Reg. 10(1)(e)
	Shri Radhey Krishan Tripathi, President, Uttar Pradesh, Bhartiya Mazdoor Sangh, 102-B, Railway Medical Colony,	Employees' Addl. Representative	Proviso to Reg. 10(1)
	Newar Asuran Chowk PO Railway Colony, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh		
11	Newar Asuran Chowk PO Railway Colony,	Employees' Addl. Representative	Proviso to Reg 10(1)

ARUN KUMAR

Insurance Commissioner (P & A)

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

New Delhi-110016, the 12th April 2017

No. NCDC 6-1/2016-Admn.—In exercise of powers conferred by Section 23(2) of the National Cooperative Development Corporation Act, 1962 (26 of 1962), the National Cooperative Development Corporation with the previous sanction of Central Govt. hereby makes the following amendments to NCDC Service Regulations, 1967, namely :--

1. (i) These Regulations may be called the National Cooperative Development Corporation Service (Amendment) Regulations 2017.